Agua Whisper Mini
Spare Parts



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

AVAILABLE TUBE FITTINGS

Connector Male

il

]

Elbow 90 Mal e

Tee Branch Male

Tee Union

L]

Connector Female

i

[ {L—

Elbow 90 Femal e

|

Tube

2

=

Tee Run Male

| EILE

L

Union

|

Specify

Tube Size

1/4” O.D.
3/8” O.D.
1/2” O.D.
5/8” O.D.

>
>

—

€
€
€

Body

and

O-Ring

Specify Pipe Size

Spacer

and

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

3

Grab Ring

Specify Male or Female

MNPT
MNPT
MNPT
MNPT

Nut

section 9 page 3 of 34

FNPT
FNPT
FNPT
FNPT

Union Bulkhead

Tube



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

SEA STRAINER

ERI

SST X OT 4V NVd TIHd OS| 9T08Z90LT1T90 HOVH C L

NOTAN OT# LVTd ¥IHSVM| 000820080590 HOVY C 9

«8/€ YANIVYLS VIS 1a3MOVId 0TOE0¥00COT HOVI ! S

LSVId LdN 8/¢ X 44NL 8/€ 06411 698120¥020| HOVH| C ¥

wS/€ WANIVILS NITIOS HSTN SLCEFLTOS0 HOVA T 9

,8/¢ WANIVALLS VAS 97 ONIO|  8L200TFIOZ HOVA T @

WS/EJANIVYLS VIS SL9F%C0CTF0 HOVH 1 T

OLT ASSY YANIVYLS VIS 20002290049 HOVH i ikt |

NOILAI¥OSIA| JIINAN LIvVd /N "ALO, "ON INALI

section 9 page 4 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

BOOSTER PUMP with ELECTRIC MOTOR Aqua Mini 170

SS ,#/T T X OT# .V, Ud OS 0Z08Z90£1190 id ¥

OTj# 12YSeM UOIAN 0008Z0080S90 g €

qied ,Z/T LdA .8/¢ UolAN 121depy 0061592110 4 z
DVA 072 1030N/dumg 1335009 ASFOOFZIZT 1 F
OVA STT IojoN/dumg 1335009 ISEO0FZIZT T #
DAA ¥z 1030N/dumng 1935009 4SZ00FZ1ZT T -
OdA Z1 10joN/dung 1335009 AST00FZ1ZT 1 I
DVA 022 Assy dumng 1235009 0/1 F000279104 1 -
DVA STT 4Assy dung 193s00g 0£1 £000229104 1 .
OdA ¥z 4ssy duing 1935004 0/1 2000229104 1 -
OdA 71 4ssy dung 1335004 0/1 1000229104 I !

NOILLIMOSTA YIGNNN LEVd ALD "ON NALI

section 9 page 5 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

B016230002 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY N200 50/60/1

ITEM

NO. QTy. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1519081110 MOTOR .50 HP 110-230-50-60-1PH
2 1 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250
3 1 063200066000 NUT LOCK .50 STEEL
4 1 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200
9 1 0112653600 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON
6 1 0112072601 ELB 90 3/4" MPT X 1/2" BARB NY
7 4 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS
8 4 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS
9 4 061172143016 SCHEX "A"1/4 X 1.0 8§

&) © @ @

section 9 page 6 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

PLANKTON FILTER

SS¥/T T X OT .Vu NVd TIHd OS|

NOTAN OT# LVTd YIHSVM

NIINT/TOMHO/ALTIAYd 1IIOVHd

0Z08Z90L1190 HOVH

9T08Z90LT1T90 HOVA |

000820080590 HOVA

001Z0¥0020Z HOVI

NOTAN 94Vd Z/T X 8/¢€ 069714

006TZ0CTTO HOVH

NOIJINVTd INIWNI T

8/5€78S080 HOVA

ONISNOH ANTd LE£Z ONIH-O

€/F010¥192 HOVA

0T X 8/¢ AI'T/SNISNOH ¥dLTId

€/S0COETLO HOVE

— = O D = =

0S€ B OLT ATAWISSY ddLTId NOLIANVId

1000228009 HOVH

I | 81

NOILLAIEOSId

YIINON LIVd W/N

"A10 "ON WALI

section 9 page 7 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

PREFILTER ASSY 170

"OURTIUTRUI
30 3500 Y81y Ara ur Sunynsar Surdueyo juanbaxg
AI9A pue walsAs 3t} Jo umop nys yuanbaiy
Sursned awn o1 $s91 10 YIOT/T ut Aprder dn
Snpd s AS1) 191eM BIS UT Pasn YA Ansnpur
gurdoppas wyry oryderdolotyd o) 105 paudisop
aIe SYUAWI Jo 2dK) asary “SymwRR 1yId
L19qy,, 10 ,punom uns, asn jou oq NOLLOVD

JURIqUIDIA O’y 243 Jo Surmnoj armjewaxd

ut unnsar ssed-Aq mofre 1m L) “aede

[1ey sweas a3 9y Aredoid jou op joyIRW 313 UO
syuawea 1)gard Ayred prryp “syuawary 111
ATDA0DY BAS ATUO 28N ‘SIUDUII[D

1Igaid Ared pangy asn jou o NOLLOVD

“JUWIA[Y

SS¥#/T T X 0T .V, NVd TIHd OS

0208Z90LT1T190 HOVA

SS T X OT V. NVd TIHd OS

9T08C90LTT90|HOVH

NOTAN OT# LV'Id YIHSVM

000820080590 HOVH

NIMNTd/TOYHO /AL TIIIYd LINOVIT

00T20¥0020C HOVA

NOTAN 99Vd 2/T X 8/¢ 064711

006TL0CTTO HOVY

SO/OT YALTIITId INTNTTE

LSTO90T0SO| HOVA

ONISNOH 4NTd L£Z ONIY-O

€L¥0T0¥T19C HOVA

0T X 8/€ AI'T/ONISNOH Y4LTId

€/S0TOET L0 HOVA

OLT ASSV ¥dLTIdIdd
NOILATIOSId

¢00022L014d HOVH

YAINNN TIVd /N

v | 8
¥ | ¢
)
I S
Z | ¥
I | ¢
S 4
I | 1
I | 8—1I

"ALO "ON WALI

section 9 page 8 of 34




Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

PREFILTER ASSY 350

"duURUdUTRU

30 3500 Y81y A1 ur unmsa1 Suidueyd jusnbag
A13A pue wajsAs ) Jo umop nys juanbax
Sursned awn atpy ss9f 10 POT/1 ut Aprder dn
Snyd [im £91]) 191eM IS UT Pasn UM\ “AnSnpur
Surdoreaaq g orgder8olong 2y 103 paudisap
IR SJUAUWRP JO adA) 9sa1 [ "Sjudwia[a 1)ard
,A9q,, 10 ,punom 3urns, asn jou o NOLLOAVD

glieliielie|

QURIqUIDIN "0y 213 Jo Surmnoy arnjeuraid

ur Sunynsaz ssed-£q morre [[m A1) ‘aede

I1e3 sureas a3 1y Aradoid jou op j9yIRWI A1) UO
syuawape 13yard Ared pIryp syuawIaLY 1911
AI9A0D9Y ©AS ATUO SN ‘SIUIWAD

1yaxd Axed pang asn jou oq NOLLOVD

ONISNOH I119 LEZ ONII-O €L¥0T0PT19C| HOVA

NOTAN OT# LVTI ¥IHSVM| 000820080590 HOVI

SSuF/T SO LVTI ¥AHSYM | 000£F000TT90 HOVH

TAN AIONVTI 02-F/T ONDIOOT LON  000SF0020S90 HOVI

SS #/¢€ X 02-%/1 XdH L'TO4d| ZIOSFIZFIT90 HOVH

SST X OT wVu NVd TIHd OS, 91082901190 HOVA

NOTAN 99V4d /T X 8/¢€ 06914 006TLOCTTO|HOVE

SO/OT YALTIATYd INTNATI LSTO90TO80 HOVA

0T X 8/¢€ AI'T/SNISNOH YA1TId €4S020€T120 HOVA

| v = | N[ <H | <H [ <H | <H| <H |~

NIMINTd/TOYHO/JILTHIYd LIIOVId  00TZ0¥0020Z HOVE

0S€ ASSV ¥dLTIdTdd T1000€Z0Td HOVA| T = TI-1

NOILAINOSTIA JIINNN LdVd| W/N "ALO "ON WALI

section 9 page 9 of 34




Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

OIL WATER SEPARATOR ASSY - B107230010
(Only available for the Aqua Whisper Mini 350 model)

Item No. | Part No Description QTY
1 08020723KD ELEMENT OWSE 32.5 SQFT 1
2 0112653600 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 2
3 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2" S§ 4
4 061172143016 SCHEX“A” 1/4 X 1 SS 4
5 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS 4
6 0204020100 ELB90 1/4 TUBE JG X 1/4 MNPT 1
7 0204990300 PLUG 1/4 JG 1
8 07620310WA FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQFT >10/01 1

8
Q)

—,

¢ )
 —— ®

section 9 page 10 of 34



COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY - B107230005
(Only available for the Aqua Whisper Mini 350 model)

Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

Item No. | Part No Description QTY
1 076203 10WA FILTER HOUSING 32.5SQFT >10/01 I
2 0801063357 ELEMENT CPFE 5 MIC 32.5 SQFT l
3 0112653600 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 2
4 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2" SS -+
5 061172143016 |SCHEX"A" 1/4 X 1 SS -+
6 061100043000 | WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS -
7 10180103CC GAUGE -30/0/70 BPM.NPT |
8 0204090300 ADAPTER 3/8 X 1/4 BSP JG QUIK I
9 0204092070 CONN 3/8" TUBE X 1/4" FNPT 1
10 0204090400 ADAPTER 1/4 X 1/4 BSP JG QUIK I
11 1404553800 VALVE AIR BLEED 1/4TU X 1/4TU |
12 3901040100 ADAPTER SPACER RING PVC 2
13 2614018969 O-RING 2-034 ADAPTER SPACER 2

|
|,

section 9 page 11 of 34




Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

LOW PRESSURE MANIFOLD

SS #/€ X $#2-0T TVAO TIHd OS|

ZIO00ETT9TT90 HOVA |

LLSYId LI #/T X 3401 #/T NNOO|
0LT MV dT QTOJINVIN

6980607020 HOVA |

006022EE€ES HOVA

HOLIMS STI/IONVO TT0 ONII-O|

008SSTO¥Y19C) HOVH

XATd XOVTI "ANOD T VO 0¢ JdIM|
Od ONIJO ISd 9 STdd MOT HOLIMS|

02L0120T6F 1ddd |
85902010€Z HOVA |

=N =N

!

0S€/0LT ASSV d'T ATOAINVIN

20002220Sd HOVd

I

=]

NOLLAIIOSAA JIINNN LIVd W/N | "ALO "ON WALI

section 9 page 12 of 34



HPP/MOTOR 170 12VDC - B156220012

Item No. | Part No Description Qty
1 15093110CF MOTOR 1/3 HP 12VDC 1
2 1218181422 HP PUMP 0.5 GPM SS CAT 1
3 0117341869 PLUG 3/8 MPT SS 1
4 061142157024 |BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 SS 4
5 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4
6 061120056000 | WASHER SPLIT LOCK 3/8"SS 4
7 061142150016 |BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1 SS 4
8 061100049000 | WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS 8
9 061060050000 | NUT HEX 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
10 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1
11 0117291700 RB .375 MT X .25 FT SS 1
12 1904010043 STRAIN RELIEF 3217 1/2" GREY 1
13 0112651900 ADAP 3/8 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 1
14 1317060800 ELB45 -4 FLARE X .25 MPT SS 1

e (e ‘%\X\\/
(RIS |
QRN
@"@@*@.@Qﬁ
0 @\‘:"‘Q"I ;@ ' \'{((@-
15 >_
)
SPARE PARTS @ Q

Part Number | Description

B653220001 [HP Pump-C Seal Kit

B654220001 | HP Pump-C Inlet Valve Rebuild

B654220002 | HP Pump-C Discharge Valve Rebuild
section 9 page 13 of 34




HPP/MOTOR 170 24VDC - B156220024

Itm No. | Part No Description Qty
1 15103210CF Motor 1/3 HP 24 VDC 1
2 0117341869 PLUG 3/8 MPT SS 1
3 061142157024 |BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 SS 4
4 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4
5 061120056000 | WASHER SPLIT LOCK 3/8"SS 4
6 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1
7 061142150016 |BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1 SS 4
8 061100049000 | WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS 8
9 061060050000 |NUT HEX 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
10 1904010043 STRAIN RELIEF 3217 1/2" GREY 1
11 0112651900 ADAP 3/8 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 1
12 1317060800 ELB45 -4 FLARE X .25 MPT SS 1
13 0117291700 RB .375 MT X .25 FT SS 1
14 1218181422 HP PUMP 0.5 GPM SS CAT 1

SPARE PARTS

Part Number

Description

B653220001

HP Pump-C Seal Kit

B654220001

HP Pump-C Inlet Valve Rebuild

B654220002

HP Pump-C Discharge Valve Rebuild

section 9 page 14 of 34




HPP/MOTOR 170 110/220/56 - B156220110

Item No. | Part No Description Qty
1 15AG250912 MOTOR .33HP 50-60-1 1
2 1218181422 HP PUMP 0.5 GPM SS CAT 1
3 0117341869 PLUG 3/8 MPT SS 1
4 061142157024 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 SS 4
5 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4
6 061120056000 | WASHER SPLIT LOCK 3/8"SS 4
7 061142150016 BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1 SS 4
8 061100049000 | WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS 8
9 061060050000 |NUT HEX 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
10 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1
11 0117291700 RB .375 MT X .25 FT SS 1
12 1317060800 ELB45 -4 FLARE X .25 MPT SS 1
13 0112651900 ADAP 3/8 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 1
14 1904010543 STRAIN RELIEF 8400 1

SPARE PARTS

Part Number | Description

B653220001

HP Pump-C Seal Kit

B654220001

HP Pump-C Inlet Valve Rebuild

B654220002

HP Pump-C Discharge Valve Rebuild

section 9 page 15 of 34




HPP/MOTOR 350 110/220/60 - B156230001

Item No. [Part No Description Qty
1 1535231010 Motor 1 HP 115/220/60 1
1218181622 HP PUMP 1.5 GPM SS 1
3 0117341869 PLUG 3/8 MPT SS 1
4 061142157024 |BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 11/2 SS 4
5 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4
6 061120056000 | WASHER SPLIT LOCK 3/8"SS 4
7 061142150016 [BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1 SS 4
8 061100049000 [ WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS 8
9 061060050000 [NUT HEX 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
10 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1
11 0117291700 RB .375 MT X .25 FT SS 1
12 1317060800 ELB45 -4 FLARE X .25 MPT SS 1
13 0112071900 ELB90 3/8 X 1/2 BARB NYLON 1
14 0112651900 ADAP 3/8 MPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 1
15 1904010543 STRAIN RELIEF 8400 1
16 1904013543 STRAIN RELIEF 8423 1

SPARE PARTS

Part Number | Description

B653220001 | HP Pump-C Seal Kit

B654220001 | HP Pump-C Inlet Valve Rebuild

B654220002 | HP Pump-C Discharge Valve Rebuild

section 9 page 16 of 34




HPP/MOTOR 550/750 110/220/50/60 - B156230003

Item No. | Part No Description Qty
1 15AD062412 MOTOR 2.1 HP 50/60 110/220 1
2 12180522C0O HP PUMP GP 2.85 GPM 1
3 1317061900 ELB45 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MT SS 1
4 0117341869 PLUG 3/8 MPT SS 1
5 061142157024 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 SS 4
6 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 4
7 061142150016 BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1 SS 4
8 061100049000 | WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS 8
9 061060050000 |NUT HEX 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
10 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 1
11 0112021800 ELB90 3/8 MPT X 5/8 BARB NYLON 1
12 4928402800 CONDUIT 1/2" (FLEX) BLK 1
13 1904010543 STRAIN RELIEF 8400 1
14 1904013543 STRAIN RELIEF 8423 1
SPARE PARTS

Part Number | Description

B653220001

HP Pump-C Seal Kit

B654220001

HP Pump-C Inlet Valve Rebuild

B654220002

HP Pump-C Discharge Valve Rebuild

section 9 page 17 of 34




Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A
HP HOSE ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
2432160669 HOSE HP - 6P 1
1317481969 SWIVEL FITTING - 6 SSP 2

SPECIFY PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF SPECIFIC HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY
OR IF A SPECIAL LENGTH IS REQUIRED, SPECIFY MEASURED OVERALL LENGTH: FITTING TO FITTING

-< >
/i
= , S— Vi — =
?_1  — c\\\ z\\_\\ e r_1
g— S % ——— [ | J

OVERALL LENGTH IS + / - 1/4" (6mm)

section 9 page 18 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE & VESSEL ASSEMBLY Aqua Mini 170

_______HINI T/l T TVas dNIE|
VIS (M S

D21 MY ONH INAINOES]
BET MY NVTD 0 YAIN T30V

(SO T0E
TOsO1E
DNILRFESFT
HREOFESED
| DZOTETRORT.
DL ASSY THESAA ANVIIINAW LIDDEED6IH]
T NOLdOsEa) HHHWON THVd

[ [T

T bl

1

V

¥

v

T

v

]

[

il i
z 8

e £
= £

Z §

£ k

1 £

- =

1 I

1 [

section 9 page 19 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

i 350

ini

REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE & VESSEL ASSEMBLY Aqua M

ISVId Ldd F/T X A90L /T 06411 698010F0Z0] HOVE | 1 Sl

OADZ/T T X LAN F/T TT1ddIN STROLETOTO| HOVE | 1 FI

SS Ldd F/1 X TAVTL F- 064 T G98010ZTCT| HOVE | 1T | €1

S Ldd F/T X TAVTI F- NNOD 6S0TILIET| HOVE | 1 71

MV VAN dH TTddIN 00R0TFLII0| HOVE | 1 T

MV LOANNODULINI STT HONIH-O 006L10F19Z| HOVI | T 01

MV £ TTONIS H(1Td AN 00FZOSESFZ| HOVE | 1 I

MY AdO00F TINSSTId HOTH TASSTA 00SZTEISOFZ| HOVI | 1 g

TVAS /M MY AdO00F ANVITNTN €ETII0rZLT] HOVE | 1 L

MVY/SY IDNAOMd 911 HONR-O 0010T0FT19Z| HOVYI | ¢ 9

OTd ANT £ INRIT 0£T 006FTOFT19Z| HOVE | F S

MV VAN IO MANIVIT 0090120Zs0| HOVI | T | F

MV £ TVIA D1Td ANT O0FZISESFZ| HOVA | 1 £

(1AS) MV HONII 1 0000£0T0Z0Z| HOVE | ¢ z

SS /€ X 0Z-F/1 dVD DOS ¢ ZIOSFEZOTIOO0| HOVI | 9 | I

0SE ASSV TASSTA ANVIININ T 1000€Z9618| HOVE | 1 | —1
NOLLARIDSIA YAGWNAN LAVd| W/N ALD "ON WiLI

section 9 page 20 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

MEMBRANE RACK ASSY 550-1 - B196230002

Item No. | Part No Description QTY
1 2408132500-01 | VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD 1
2 2724011333 MEMBRANE 700GPD W-SEAL 1
3 2453502400 END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW 1
4 2453512400 END PLUG DUAL 3" AW 1
5 20201030000 SEGMENT RING AW (SET) 2
6 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 2
7 061162345012 | SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 6
8 2614017900 O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW 4
9 2614010100 O-RING 116 PRODUCT AS/AW 2
10 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2
11 2614014900 O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG 4
12 0101370815 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC 1
13 05202401GR BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP 2
14 1317011769 ELB90 -6 x1/4 FPTSS 37 DEG FLA 2
15 0204010869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST 1

section 9 page 21 of 34




Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

MEMBRANE RACK ASSY 750-1 - B196230003

Item No. | Part No Description QTY
1 2408132500-02 | VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD 1
2 2724011433 MEMBRANE 900GPD W/SEAL 1
3 2453502400 END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW 1
4 2453512400 END PLUG DUAL 3" AW 1
5 20201030000 SEGMENT RING AW (SET) 2
6 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 2
7 061162345012 | SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 6
8 2614017900 O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW 4
9 2614010100 O-RING 116 PRODUCT AS/AW 2
10 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2
11 2614014900 O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG 4
12 0101370815 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC 1
13 05202401GR BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP 2
14 1317011769 ELB90 -6 x1/4 FPTSS 37 DEG FLA 2
15 0204010869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST 1

section 9 page 22 of 34




Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

ANATOMY OF A SPIRAL WOUND REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE ELEMENT

e T
e A

section 9 page 23 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

3-WAY PRODUCT WATER DIVERSION SOLENOID VALVE
PORT DESIGNATION & DESCRIPTION (WATER FLOW)

VALVE WITH PORT DESIGNATION "A" "P" "B"

REMOVE BY PLUG
LOOSENING SCREW
AT TOP
AND “POPPING OFF
OF VALVE BODY

MANUAL OVER RIDE

BUTTOMN-PUSH AND
1 :[{ ._€ TURN CLOCKWISE

TO LOCK VALVE I

: o THE EMERGENCY"ON"
:g;{?rr' WITH % (SAFE WATER) FOSITION.
DESIGNATION
AR Y g

"A.I -IBlI
Illl.'jll

OUTLET OUTLET
GOOD [ POTABLE BAD f NOT MOTABLE
PRODUCT WATER TO PRODUCT WATER

INLET BRG]

FLUMBING CONMNECTIONS

"A" = NORMALLY CLOSED -TO CHARCOAL FILTER INLET (GOOD WATER)
" = INLET (COMMOMN)
"B" = NORMALLY OPEN -TO DISCHARGE (BAD WATER)

VALVE WITH PORT DESIGNATION "R" "B" "P"

HREMOVE BY rLUG
LOOSENIMNG SCREW
AT TOP
AND "POPPING OFF
OF VALVE BODY

MANUAL OVER RIDE
BUTTON.FUSH AND
1 :[] TURN CLOCKWISE

TO LOCK VALVE IN

VALVE WITH . THE ETE‘[ERGEN{I\"L‘IN'P

PORT = (SAFE WATER) MOSITION,

DESIGNATION

"R" "B" P

'|rRIl "B" n P'|I

OQUTLET OUTLET
GOOD [ POTABLE BAD f NOT POTABLE
FRODUCT WATER

TO PRODUCT WATER
e on REJECT

FLUMBING CONNECTIONS

"R" = NORMALLY CLOSED -TO CHARCOAL FILTER INLET 1GOOD WATER)
"B" = INLET {COMMON)

" = NORMALLY OPEN -TO DISCHARGE (BAD WATER])

section 9 page 24 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

CONTROL MANIFOLD

HADOr+ HHLEN MOT EST0TESOL ]
DO IOR9IELE
DOLLTOR 19T
ODRE 10T 19T
DON1ERORTS0

WHD 3ONVD LHHOYHE
o /1 X HHMLL f 100

I+0T0

SO00ELTI

1# 103 O £ 3

009t 108197

50 HdtlHHd ALINITVS ONIY-O

O01LIOF1ST

S8 dV I DNII-0

E50FI0F19T

88 D08 LA #/1 D1'ld

O0BOFELTLD

VAW LH0d HENIV.IHY

00S01TOTE)

58 Ldd #/1 X HIV'Td :m.m:wﬂ_

G980

TOROIHLILOD

TLODESOL 150
C1o9e19]

SEIOTORSETEH

O001TOLIH]

TOUINOD

DNLINNOW O TOANVIN LEHOVHE

O0A TH AIONTTOS FATVA

A4S ASSY H40¥d LLINTTVS
IVHS DNIM-OINED 00F1 [ DOITFIRI0L
SSHOTOITED
ODLOTTEEES

TODOTTTOSH

section 9 page 25 of 34



Clean/Rinse Inlet Valve

FROM
INLET SEA COCK
VALVE

[

TO
BOOSTER PUMP <

INLET

CLEAN / RINSE OUTLET VALVE

FROM

SYSTEM BRINE
DISCHARGE OUTLET

Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

CLEAN / RINSE INLET VALVE

ol

FROM
CLEAN / RINSE
TANK

[]] —

TO

OVERBOARD
DUMP LINE

Clean/Rinse Outlet Valve

—_

il

]

section 9 page 26 of 34

TO

CLEAN / RINSE
TANK RETURN



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

PRODUCT WATER POST FILTRATION CHARCOAL FILTER

NOTAN OT# LVT1 dTHSVM 0008TO080SV0| HOVA | 8

SSE/T 1 X 01 WV, NVd TIHd DS 0TOKTOOLITV0| HOVA | T

SS T X 01 WV, NVd TIHd DS 910829041190 HOVE |

NIINTd/ TOUHO AL TDIOVEd 001Z0F00Z0T) HOVA | 1

ISVId LA 8/¢ X I40LL #/1 06471 6Y60ZOF0ZO| HOVI | T

01 TVOOUVH) INIWATI €LLFO0E080| HOVI | 1

ONISOOH 0T ££T ONII-O CLFOTOFIOZ| HOVE | T

0T X 8/¢ AIT/ONISNOH AL €LSOTOLTLO| HOVE | T |

0SE/0L1 ASSV WAL TVODAVHD 7000221284 HOVA | I | 8- 1

NOLLdTHOSHTA

HIHNNN LaVd

W/n .?_H.um ‘ON WHLLI

section 9 page 27 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

PRODUCT WATER pH NEUTRALIZER

SST X ¥/T ..V, XdH OS 9TOEPTIZLTITO0 HOVE | ¥ 6
SSuF/T SO LVTd YIHSY M 000€F000TTO0| HOVE | ¥ 8
SST X 0T .Vu NVd TIHd OS 9108¢90/1190 HOVA | ¥ L
NOTAN OT# LVTd 4IHSYM 000820080590 HOVH | ¥ 9
NIMNTJ/TOYHOMALTHANI IIIOVYE|  00120F0020¢ HOVE | T | S
LSVTd LI 8/€ X 39NL #/T 069714 696020F0C0| HOVE | ¢ i
J/€ 6 Hd ININTTY SVOS6TISE80 HOVE | 1 €
DNISNOH 9N71d Z£¢€ DNIM-O C/FOTOFTOC|  HOVE | 1 CRI
0T X 8/¢ AI'T/HDNISNOH 441111 €/S0COETL0| HOVE | T T
WD S0 ASSY HIZI'TVULNAN Hd 20008019Sd HOVHd 1 61
NOILATdOSIA| ¥IINNN LIVd] W/N "ALO| 'ON WALl

section 9 page 28 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

B5262000CV UV STERILIZER 12VDC 2GPM

ITEM

MANUAL ASSY

NO. | DRAWING/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 20010418002A |VALVE BRACKET CLEAN/RINSE KIT
2 2 20010418001A |BRACKET MNT SADDLE UV-AW TOP
3 1 40000306CV UV STERILIZER 2 GPM 12VDC
4 1 40000100CV UV LAMP 2 GPM
5 1 2614019000 O-RING 212 QUARTZ SLEEVE
6 1 0204091869 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 MPT PLASTIC
7 1 0204021769 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC

section 9 page 29 of 34



FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) - B598000008

Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Um ary
1 0713020873 FILTER HOUSING 1/2" X 10 EACH 1
2 0803004773 CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN EACH 1
3 14172105AT VALVE CHECK .25 MNPT SS EACH 1
4 0204091769 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1
5 1401095998 VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC AED/CSFE EACH 1
6 0101340883 PLUG 1/4 MPT PVC EACH 1
7 3131680298 PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN EACH 1
8 20200402102 SINGLE FILTER BRACKET EACH 1
9 061172143016 SCHEX "A" 1/4X 1.0 SS EACH 4
10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4"SS EACH 4
11 065080023000 WASHER FLAT #8 NYLON EACH 4
12 0101423783 TEE .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC EACH 1
13 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC EACH 2
14 0501164200 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #36 EACH 1
15 0501164500 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/4" EACH 1
16 01013737CL NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC EACH 1
17 14012118AR VALVE CHECK .75 FNPT WITH VITO EACH 1
18 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS EACH 8
19 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON EACH 8
20 061161626012 SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4 SS EACH 2
21 061060026000 NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS EACH 2
22 2020040002 BRACKET CHECK VALVE FWF EACH 1
23 0204021969 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT PLAST EACH 1
24 0204011769 ELB90 .375 TUBE x .25 FNPT PLASTIC EACH 2
25 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2" SS EACH 4
26 0312123569 TUBE .375 BLACK FEET 15
27 061170623008 SC PHIL PAN "B" #8 X 1/2" SS EACH 4
28 0204092069 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 3/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1

section 9 page 30 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) B598000008 - lllustration

section 9 page 31 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) B598000008 - lllustration

section 9 page 32 of 34



Sea Recovery Aqua Mini 170 & 750 Rev. A

ELECTRONIC CONTROL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
LED INDICATIONS

FRESH WATER FLUSH TIMING ADJUSTMENT POINT
SALINITY CALIBRATION ADJUSTMENT POINT

MAIN COMPUTER PCB

TB1
EZle
=@
=+ @
=12
== g
== % LED INDICATORS
22|28 / luminated LED
o' % - indicates component
P FEZzEz= is in operation.
sl S COOCC00 P
=R ]
B | @
= % e e
S| @ Adjust Fresh Water
EEBR| .
e 4 / Flush duration here.
zav| @ * - -
__“I ?j (LR |
e b o — Testvoltage here to
7w % g VLTA0R adjust fresh water flush
IZe duration.
& o @
Calibrate Salinity Probe
here.
REMCITE TANE LEVEL
[adedsds]
REMOTE ! A
CONTROL /
TOUCHPAD
TO
TOUCHPAD

P/IN: W222-00012 REV A i
4/0%/08

section 9 page 33 of 34



